Healthy Dent County Fitness Center

ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Name	Date of Birth	Age
Address		Phone
Work Phone	Emergency Contact Phone	e
Email Address	Employer _	
Membership/24 Hour Access		
24-Hour access entitlement	r/staff members will be on du can be used only by myself. ment before and after usage.	ty after hours.
Initial to acknowledge and agre	e to the terms below:	
I understand codes are for I will not allow others to us I will not allow others to en I will not prop the doors op I will always use the sign in gymnasium.	se my code. Iter the facility without payin	rs to enter.
If the above events happen, I ac	knowledge that:	
I understand my code will be led responsible to I am fully responsible for a	pay the daily fees for my gue	ests.
By signing this, I acknowledge I have	COU	NTY
(Member's Signature)	(24 Hour Code)	(Date)

(Responsible Party Member, Print Name)

Consent and Release:

You acknowledge and agree that this program does not provide, and is not intended as a replacement for professional medical evaluation, advice, diagnosis, or treatment. The Fitness Center Program recommends that you consult with your physician or other healthcare provider for those services.

Privacy Statement:

The Fitness Center Program treats personally identifiable information as confidential. This includes name, address, financial, and any health information about you. With the exception of your physician, we will not share any identifiable information with anyone, unless authorized to do so by you. We may use and share aggregate or statistical information with third parties. This group data will not contain personally indefinable information.

Member Waiver and Release:

The Fitness Center recommends a physical examination from a doctor before using any exercise equipment The Fitness Center recommends a physical examination from a doctor before using any exercise equipment or participation in any exercise class. All exercise, training, and/or instruction, including the use of weights and use of any and all machinery, equipment, and apparatus designed for exercise shall be at the member's sole risk. Member understands that the agreement to use, or selection of exercise programs, methods and types of equipment shall be member's entire responsibility, and the Fitness Center shall not be liable to member for any claims, demands, injuries, damages, or actions arising due to injury to member's person or of the services, facilities, and premises of the program. Member hereby holds the Fitness Center, its officers, owners, agents, and employees or volunteers harmless from all claims which may be brought against them by member's behalf for any such injuries of claims.

Waiver of Future Negligence:

Member specifically waivers any claim against the Council for a Healthy Dent County, the Fitness Center, its officers, directors, agents, employees or volunteers, for any negligent or allegedly negligent act which they may commit or allegedly commit or which may occur or result from any omission or failure to act, in providing services, equipment, training, or any other thing as a part of the Fitness Center's activities or act or on its premises or resulting from any condition thereon. No such claim shall be permitted, filed, or made and enforced by any court. Member acknowledges that the availability of and access to this program and its facilities and equipment constitutes adequate consideration for this waiver, notwithstanding any fees paid by member to said program for said availability and access.

Liability of Damage:

Member acknowledges and is aware that if any equipment or property is damaged, it is the member's responsibility to inform the staff. Member understands that they may be charged for any damages that occurred that are a direct result of misuse or carelessness.

Right to Refuse Service Policy:

To maintain a high standard of service and provide a safe work environment for its employees, volunteers, and members, Healthy Dent County Fitness Center reserves the right to refuse or discontinue a fitness center membership. Service may be denied to any client who acts inappropriately by disrupting the normal provision of services, or if a client's behavior threatens the safety of the Healthy Dent County Fitness Center employees, volunteers, or members. Inappropriate behavior includes but is not limited to the following: demands outside the scope of usual services, threatening or erratic behavior, inappropriate verbal or physical contact, personally threatening and offensive or profane language. Healthy Dent County Fitness Center can exercise the right to refuse service when confronted by a client acting inappropriately or when facing an unsafe situation. They will notify their supervisor of the situation immediately.

Healthy Dent County may send Fitness Center updates via text message and e-mail. There will be an opportunity to opt-out of these messages upon receipt.

Please be advised that the Fitness Center is closed circuit camera surveillance and recording. This is to ensure everyone's safety.

By sign	ing this	member	rship app	olication,	I hereby	agree te	the E	I ealthy	Dent C	ounty	Fitness	Center
terms fo	or memb	ership,	as well a	ıs, accept	liability	should	ny neg	gligent o	or willfu	ıl beha	vior con	stitute
	damag	e to the	Salem C	ommunit	y Center	@ the A	Armory	/ facility	y and/o	r equip	ment.	
	vvne	ere h	lealti	ı,⊨du	catio	n an	a C	omn	nuni	ty N	1eet	

(Member's Signature)	(Date)